DATA SHEET
Preliminary specification 1999 Jan 12
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
TDA8764
10-bit high-speed low-power ADC
with internal reference regulator
1999 Jan 12 2
Philips Semiconductors Preliminary specification

The device includes an internal voltage reference
regulator.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPE
NUMBER
PACKAGE SAMPLING
FREQUENCY (MHz)NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
TDA8764TS/4 SSOP28 plastic shrink small outline package; 28 leads;
body width 5.3 mm
SOT341-1 40
TDA8764TS/8 80
TDA8764HL/4 LQFP32 plastic low profile quad flat package; 32 leads;
body 5 × 5 × 1.4 mm
SOT401-1 40
TDA8764HL/8 80
1999 Jan 12 3
Philips Semiconductors Preliminary specification
10-bit high-speed low-power ADC with
internal reference regulator